
KHS GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS FOR 2026 & beyond
Updated 12/21 (Subject to Change)

Additional Information on Graduation Requirements

Special Events
E Ola! Lamakū Project

(refer to page 4 for more information)

Nā Papa ‘Īkoi (Core)  Credit  Must Be Taken In

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION

ENGLISH 
English 9
English 10
English 11
English 12

SPEECH

MATHEMATICS
(More information on pg. 64)

SCIENCE
(More information on pg. 89)

SOCIAL STUDIES
Hawaiian History 1
World History
US History
Hawaiian History 2

LANGUAGES*
ʻŌLELO HAWAIʻI
(Hawaiian Language)

PERFORMING ARTS

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & HEALTH
Foundations of Fitness
Personal Health

VISUAL ARTS

NĀ PAPA MAULI (Electives)

Total Credits Needed for Graduation

0.5

4.0 

0.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0 

0.5

1.0

0.5

6.0

24.0

Any Semester

1.0 credit in grade 9
1.0 credit in grade 10
1.0 credit in grade 11
1.0 credit in grade 12

Any Semester

Any 3 years

Any 3 years

0.5 credit in grade 9
1.0 credit in grade 10
1.0 credit in grade 11
0.5 credit in grade 11 or 12

Two (2) consecutive years of the same language 
and
Demonstrate proficiency in Hawaiian 1 and Hawaiian 2

Any semester

0.5 credit in grade 9 or 10
0.5 credit in grade 9 or 10

Any semester

Grades 9-12

*Languages credit may be fulfilled with other languages if Hawaiian 2 proficiency is met

High School Program
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